
 

CLASS - NURSERY 

OBSERVATION WEEK (2024-2025) 
Dear Parents, 
Observation week for the academic session 2024-25 is drawing to a close. We have scheduled the 
academic observation for Nursery from Thursday, September 12th 2024, to September 27th 2024. 

Non – Academic Observation will be held on Tuesday September 10th, 2024 & Wednesday, 

September 11th, 2024.  

This will be including the following: 

 Physical Development
 Fine Motor Skills
 Cognitive Development

ACADEMIC OBSERVATION WEEK SCHEDULE: - 
 

DAY SUBJECT 
 THURSDAY ENGLISH (WRITTEN) 

   
WEDNESDAY MATHEMATICS (ORAL) 

   
FRIDAY MATHEMATICS (WRITTEN) 

   
MONDAY ENGLISH (ORAL) 

   
WEDNESDAY EVS (WRITTEN) 

   

DATE
12/09/2024

18/09/2024

20/09/2024

23/09/2024 

25/09/2024

27/09/2024 FRIDAY EVS (ORAL) 

1. The syllabus for Observation week will be available on the school portal

https://theshikshiyanschool.com/

2. Timing during the observation days will be same 9:00 am to 12:30 pm.

3. BLUEPRINT for the Observation week will be sent on Cloud9.
4. It is mandatory for all students to appear for the Observation week. There is no provision for 

conducting retests.

 
 

Best Wishes 

Principal 




