

## <u>CLASS - NURSERY</u>

## **OBSERVATION WEEK (2024-2025)**

Dear Parents,

Observation week for the academic session 2024-25 is drawing to a close. We have scheduled the academic observation for Nursery from Thursday, September 12<sup>th</sup> 2024, to September 27<sup>th</sup> 2024.

Non – Academic Observation will be held on Tuesday September 10<sup>th</sup>, 2024 & Wednesday, September 11<sup>th</sup>, 2024.

This will be including the following:

- Physical Development
- Fine Motor Skills
- Cognitive Development

## ACADEMIC OBSERVATION WEEK SCHEDULE: -

DATE	DAY	SUBJECT
12/09/2024	THURSDAY	ENGLISH (WRITTEN)
18/09/2024	WEDNESDAY	MATHEMATICS (ORAL)
20/09/2024	FRIDAY	MATHEMATICS (WRITTEN)
20/07/2024		
23/09/2024	MONDAY	ENGLISH (ORAL)
25/09/2024	WEDNESDAY	EVS (WRITTEN)
27/09/2024	FRIDAY	EVS (ORAL)

- 1. The syllabus for Observation week will be available on the school portal\_ https://theshikshiyanschool.com/
- 2. Timing during the observation days will be same **9:00 am to 12:30 pm**.
- 3. BLUEPRINT for the Observation week will be sent on Cloud9.
- 4. It is mandatory for all students to appear for the Observation week. There is no provision for conducting retests.

Best Wishes Principal